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Valley Video Games
1445 5th Ave North
Fargo, ND 58102

Location Stats Report for 1S1P23 - SUNDAY SUMMER 1PM 2023
Report Date: 8/23/2023 2:22 PM

League Message

FINAL STANDINGS FOR THE 1PM SUMMER DOUBLES DART LEAGUE!
THANKS FOR SHOOTING! HOPE 2 C U THIS FALL!

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Win% Games Wins Losses

Division: A
HIT THE LIPSTICK 76.0 150 114 36
SIMMER DOWN YO 71.3 150 107 43
PRESTIGE WORLDWIDE 48.0 150 72 78
TARANTULA 45.3 150 68 82
SANDBAGGERS 36.7 150 55 95
BOOTS N CATS 22.7 150 34 116

Most Improved Players for week 10, All X01, 15" Darthead games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

TONY NICKLES TARANTULA 16.51 17.06 0.55
JON GRENZ PRESTIGE WORLDWIDE 19.51 19.86 0.35
Jonathan Pollock BOOTS N CATS 17.54 17.83 0.29

All X01, 15" Darthead games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

JAMES HENNINGER HIT THE LIPSTICK 32.06 70 21 48 128 2 171 171 1 3 10
JEFF SIMDORN SIMMER DOWN YO 30.04 70 31 45 116 5 160 150 0 3 11
MIKE JOHNSON HIT THE LIPSTICK 28.49 70 34 31 92 2 160 160 3 9 17
BILLY VANYO SIMMER DOWN YO 27.45 70 16 21 114 2 160 120 0 1 2
STACEY TIMMS TARANTULA 24.57 7 4 2 8 0 150 76 0 0 2
MARK PINA TARANTULA 22.47 70 21 13 87 0 150 87 0 0 1
JON GRENZ PRESTIGE WORLDWIDE 19.86 70 17 11 50 0 150 88 0 0 1
CHAD JOCHIM PRESTIGE WORLDWIDE 19.12 21 3 1 13 0 150 64 0 0 0
Brian Lass SANDBAGGERS 18.14 70 16 3 38 0 150 97 0 1 0
Jonathan Pollock BOOTS N CATS 17.83 63 8 3 29 1 162 68 0 0 0
Scott Shellito SANDBAGGERS 17.61 63 10 1 26 2 171 130 0 1 0
NICK KLUBBEN PRESTIGE WORLDWIDE 17.51 49 15 1 32 0 150 70 0 0 0
TONY NICKLES TARANTULA 17.06 63 5 2 27 0 150 50 0 0 0
STACY ELLIOT BOOTS N CATS 16.86 14 1 0 8 0 133 133 0 0 0
Tim Pfaff SANDBAGGERS 16.55 7 2 0 2 0 123 115 0 0 0
CRYSTAL GRENZ BOOTS N CATS 15.74 63 5 0 17 0 133 32 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 10, All Cricket, 15" Darthead games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

TONY NICKLES TARANTULA 1.85 1.88 0.03
JON GRENZ PRESTIGE WORLDWIDE 1.89 1.92 0.03
Scott Shellito SANDBAGGERS 1.63 1.65 0.02

All Cricket, 15" Darthead games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR WH Marks Darts Rnds

JAMES HENNINGER HIT THE LIPSTICK 3.79 80 39 8 45 29 31 4 4 1 1315 1042 360
JEFF SIMDORN SIMMER DOWN YO 3.59 80 32 8 46 31 26 1 2 2 1311 1097 375
MIKE JOHNSON HIT THE LIPSTICK 3.37 80 20 2 46 13 20 1 5 1 1156 1030 351
BILLY VANYO SIMMER DOWN YO 2.80 80 28 2 25 15 10 1 2 0 1035 1108 378
MARK PINA TARANTULA 2.42 80 28 3 24 11 11 1 0 0 1198 1483 498
STACEY TIMMS TARANTULA 2.27 8 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 74 98 33
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Player Team MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR WH Marks Darts Rnds

NICK KLUBBEN PRESTIGE WORLDWIDE 1.99 56 9 1 10 5 6 0 2 1 675 1020 342
JON GRENZ PRESTIGE WORLDWIDE 1.92 80 25 2 19 4 6 0 0 0 933 1456 494
STACY ELLIOT BOOTS N CATS 1.90 16 4 1 6 3 0 1 0 0 250 395 134
TONY NICKLES TARANTULA 1.88 72 9 1 17 5 5 0 0 0 860 1370 459
Brian Lass SANDBAGGERS 1.83 80 13 0 17 3 1 0 0 0 864 1418 476
CHAD JOCHIM PRESTIGE WORLDWIDE 1.76 24 3 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 244 417 141
Jonathan Pollock BOOTS N CATS 1.71 72 9 0 7 9 1 0 0 0 738 1292 434
Tim Pfaff SANDBAGGERS 1.69 8 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 80 142 48
Scott Shellito SANDBAGGERS 1.65 72 11 0 16 1 0 0 0 0 679 1231 416
CRYSTAL GRENZ BOOTS N CATS 1.58 72 7 0 12 5 1 0 0 0 699 1326 444

Most Improved Players for week 10, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

TONY NICKLES TARANTULA 16.51 17.06 0.55
JON GRENZ PRESTIGE WORLDWIDE 19.51 19.86 0.35
Jonathan Pollock BOOTS N CATS 17.54 17.83 0.29

All X01 games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

BOOTS N CATS
Jonathan Pollock 17.83 63 8 3 29 1 162 68 0 0 0
STACY ELLIOT 16.86 14 1 0 8 0 133 133 0 0 0
CRYSTAL GRENZ 15.74 63 5 0 17 0 133 32 0 0 0

Team Totals: 16.79 140 14 3 54 1 162 133 0 0 0
 
HIT THE LIPSTICK
JAMES HENNINGER 32.06 70 21 48 128 2 171 171 1 3 10
MIKE JOHNSON 28.49 70 34 31 92 2 160 160 3 9 17

Team Totals: 30.29 140 55 79 220 4 171 171 4 12 27
 
PRESTIGE WORLDWIDE
JON GRENZ 19.86 70 17 11 50 0 150 88 0 0 1
CHAD JOCHIM 19.12 21 3 1 13 0 150 64 0 0 0
NICK KLUBBEN 17.51 49 15 1 32 0 150 70 0 0 0

Team Totals: 18.92 140 35 13 95 0 150 88 0 0 1
 
SANDBAGGERS
Brian Lass 18.14 70 16 3 38 0 150 97 0 1 0
Scott Shellito 17.61 63 10 1 26 2 171 130 0 1 0
Tim Pfaff 16.55 7 2 0 2 0 123 115 0 0 0

Team Totals: 17.81 140 28 4 66 2 171 130 0 2 0
 
SIMMER DOWN YO
JEFF SIMDORN 30.04 70 31 45 116 5 160 150 0 3 11
BILLY VANYO 27.45 70 16 21 114 2 160 120 0 1 2

Team Totals: 28.76 140 47 66 230 7 160 150 0 4 13
 
TARANTULA
STACEY TIMMS 24.57 7 4 2 8 0 150 76 0 0 2
MARK PINA 22.47 70 21 13 87 0 150 87 0 0 1
TONY NICKLES 17.06 63 5 2 27 0 150 50 0 0 0

Team Totals: 20.08 140 30 17 122 0 150 87 0 0 3
 

Most Improved Players for week 10, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

JON GRENZ PRESTIGE WORLDWIDE 1.89 1.92 0.03
TONY NICKLES TARANTULA 1.85 1.88 0.03
Scott Shellito SANDBAGGERS 1.63 1.65 0.02

All Cricket games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR WH Marks Darts Rnds

BOOTS N CATS
STACY ELLIOT 1.90 16 4 1 6 3 0 1 0 0 250 395 134
Jonathan Pollock 1.71 72 9 0 7 9 1 0 0 0 738 1292 434
CRYSTAL GRENZ 1.58 72 7 0 12 5 1 0 0 0 699 1326 444

Team Totals: 1.68 160 20 1 25 17 2 1 0 0 1687 3013 1012
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Player MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR WH Marks Darts Rnds

 
HIT THE LIPSTICK
JAMES HENNINGER 3.79 80 39 8 45 29 31 4 4 1 1315 1042 360
MIKE JOHNSON 3.37 80 20 2 46 13 20 1 5 1 1156 1030 351

Team Totals: 3.58 160 59 10 91 42 51 5 9 2 2471 2072 711
 
PRESTIGE WORLDWIDE
NICK KLUBBEN 1.99 56 9 1 10 5 6 0 2 1 675 1020 342
JON GRENZ 1.92 80 25 2 19 4 6 0 0 0 933 1456 494
CHAD JOCHIM 1.76 24 3 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 244 417 141

Team Totals: 1.92 160 37 4 29 13 12 0 2 1 1852 2893 977
 
SANDBAGGERS
Brian Lass 1.83 80 13 0 17 3 1 0 0 0 864 1418 476
Tim Pfaff 1.69 8 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 80 142 48
Scott Shellito 1.65 72 11 0 16 1 0 0 0 0 679 1231 416

Team Totals: 1.74 160 26 0 33 5 1 0 0 0 1623 2791 940
 
SIMMER DOWN YO
JEFF SIMDORN 3.59 80 32 8 46 31 26 1 2 2 1311 1097 375
BILLY VANYO 2.80 80 28 2 25 15 10 1 2 0 1035 1108 378

Team Totals: 3.19 160 60 10 71 46 36 2 4 2 2346 2205 753
 
TARANTULA
MARK PINA 2.42 80 28 3 24 11 11 1 0 0 1198 1483 498
STACEY TIMMS 2.27 8 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 74 98 33
TONY NICKLES 1.88 72 9 1 17 5 5 0 0 0 860 1370 459

Team Totals: 2.17 160 38 4 43 16 16 2 0 0 2132 2951 990
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